IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

CHURCHILL COUNTY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION,

vs.

Appellant,

No. 50261

FILED

FEB 2 7 2008

STACY M. SCHWALL,

Respondent.

TRACIE K. LINDEMAN CLERK OF SUPREME COURT

Pursuant to the settlement conference, the stipulation of the parties and cause appearing, this appeal is dismissed. The parties shall bear their own costs and attorney fees. NRAP 42(b).

ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT TRACIE K. LINDEMAN

BY: Thomas H. Hains

 cc: Hon. David A. Huff, District Judge Nathan M. Jenkins, Settlement Judge Robert H. Broili
Robison Belaustegui Sharp & Low Michael C. Lehners
Nathan R. Zeltzer
Churchill County Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

CLERK'S ORDER

(0)-1947